THE HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAY. SHILLONG

No.HCM.II/326/2013/

Dated Shillong the 1st July,

NOTIFICATION

No. HC.VII-201/2010/11741/A. In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (2) of Section 9 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, the High Court is pleased to appoint the following Officer of the Meghalaya Judicial Service as the Incharge Sessions Judge of the Sessions Divisions with Head-quarters as shown against his name to excerise such powers within the local limits of his jurisdiction with effect from the date of taking over charge as such:-

Sl. No.	Name of Officer	Sessions Division	Head-quater
1	Shri. A. Ripnar	East Khasi Hills	Shillong

By Order,

REGISTRAR GENERAL

Memo No.HCM.II/236/2013/3961-86

Dated Shillong the 1st July, 2013

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Government, Law Department, Shillong.
- 2. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Joint Registrar, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Deputy Registrar, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Deputy Registrar (Prcl.), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar (Estt.), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Assistant Registrar (Judl.), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Assistant Registrar (Prcl.), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice T. N. K. Singh, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. R. Sen, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 12. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 13. Judge District Council Court, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.
- 14. Judge District Council Court, East Jaintia Hills, Jowai.
- 15. Judge District Council Court, West Garo Hills, Tura.

Conta - 2 -

- 16. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Shillong for favour of publication of the Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 17. Shri A. Ripnar, I/c District & Sessions Judge, Shillong.
- 18. Smti. B. Giri, I/c District & Sessions Judge, Jowai.
- 19. Shri. E. Kharumnuid, I/c District & Sessions Judge, Tura.
- 20.The Librarian cum Research Officer, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 21. The Senior Translator, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 22. The System Analyst, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 23. The Superintendent (Estt.), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 24. The Superintendent (Judl.), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 25. The Court Master, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 26. The Court Officer, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 27-The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 28. The Superintendent of Police (CBI/ACB), Shillong.
- 29. The Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.
- 30. Home (Police) Department.
- 31. President, All Bar Associations, Shillong/Jowai/Tura.

32. Office File.

117

REGISTRAR GENERAL